IAP Fire #
318,319,330,336

Date 06/29/2022

Objectives

1. Ensure the safety of fire personnel and public
entities for the duration of the incident to protect our
most highly valued resources.

BLM fire number:
AK-TAD-000319
BLM accounting code
FS code

State code: AK

PQ3U

2. Provide for protection of values at risk while allowing fire to play its natural role in the
ecosystem. Base all decisions on sound risk management and analytics to make informed

operational decisions.

3. Provide timely communication to cooperators, agencies and public entities.
4. Utilize the Dalton highway to keep fire to the west to reduce fire size and duration.

Resources-Assignments

Resource

CRW1 - LA GRANDE IHC CRW1  USFS
CREW, TYPE 1 OR-WWF
E-1 FUT3 - AK-AKD - 70190 FUT3 BLM

01.11 RIZZUTO, RYAN

01.16 GALLAGHER, DANIEL

Location

Fish Fire

Fish Fire

CURKY FIRE (318)
CURKY FIRE (318)
DOUGLAS (336) &
SNOWDEN (330)
DOUGLAS (336) &
SNOWDEN (330)

FISH (319)
01.19 MEDINA, GABE FISH (319)
01.24 WAGNER, LANE
01.10 MORELLO, MIKE
01.26 FILARDO, JONATHAN
Aviation Manager
HE2S - 37HX

HE3S - N970TH

Communications-Organization

Phone List Name

Assignment

Improve & Monitor
Improve & Monitor
DIVS
TFLD
DIVS

DIVS
DIVS
TFLD

Safety
Ops.
Logs.
Plans

Erik Newell 775-225-4366

Chad Holbert 775-635-9752
Matt Crosswait 775-434-5355

Mark Durham (T)
Aric Seal 530-925-0085

Brain Lamphiear (T) 916-208-6002

Terri Matthews (T) 406-565-3415

Frequency List

Channel
CMD1

CMD2

CMD3

CMD4

CMD5

TAC7
TAC 8
TAC9
IA TAC
AIG1

NAT’L AIR
GUARD

Rx
170.5125

171.7750

172.6125

172.6500

169.6750

168.0500
168.2000
168.6000
159.3750
168.4000
168.6250

Coordinates

Tx
164.1625

163.3375

166.3125

164.4750

164.5500

168.0500
168.2000
168.6000
159.3750
168.4000
168.6250

Victor

FMO Galena Jake
Livingston

FMO- Tanana
Branden Peterson

AFMO

UYT Dispatch
UYT Fax
Galena Dispatch

Galena Fax

(907)356-5555
(907)356-5556
(907)656-9980

(907)656-1702



H-5 (FISH ICP)

H-7

H-1

Curky
Fish

Snowden

Douglas

66°33.348
150°48.650

66°33.348
150°48.650

66°33.348
150°48.650

66°10.8 -
150°38.4
66°33.6 -
150°49.8
67°45.66 -
149°47.1

66°52.2 -
150°31.2

Medical plan: For medical emergencies refer to the 9-line protocol in the IRPG.
Never use the name of the patient over the radio.

EMT’s: Curtis Baker

Safety: Bear Safety! Stash your trash, use bear
proof containers when available. Store food and
beverages in air tight containers. Keep a clean

camp and tent.

o Notes: caiinordersto logistics by 1600 for next day delivery.
Send in all CTR’s and shift tickets. Email: 2022.Fish.Finance@firenet.gov



Demob. Calendar

Italics-Arrival Bold-Demob

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

E-2 ENG6 FAF-61
0-1.2 CHAD HOLBERT




